



**KRUEGER PART NUMBER:**  
KLEB12270

**EBERSPACHER PART NUMBER:**  
29.2112.00.0044

**DESCRIPTION:**  
Eberspacher D2L 24V 1 Outlet  
Marine Kit with EasyStart Pro Timer

	KRUEGER PART NUMBER	EBERSPACHER PART NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY
<b>HEATER AND MOUNTING PARTS</b>	KLEB12614	25.2726.05.0000	AS2 D2L 24V Heater Body and Fuel Pump	1
	KLEB10205	22.1000.01.0016	Hood 60mm for D2/D2L	1
	KLEB11669	29.2100.19.0186	Heater Mounting Bracket	1
	KLEB10983	29.2100.01.0048	Screws No12x3/4Pan Slt ST/ST for Bracket	6
	KLEB12402	29.2100.01.9786	Washer - M6 Spring SS for Bracket	4
	KLEB12401	29.2100.01.9785	Nut - M6 SS for Bracket	4
<b>CONTROLLER</b>	KLEB12580	22.1000.35.2200	EasyStart Pro Timer TP7.1 Controller	1
	KLEB10617	25.1774.89.0300	External Temperature Sensor	1
<b>DUCTING PARTS</b>	KLEB11000	29.2100.01.0145	Ducting - APK 60mm	4.5m
	KLEB12266	22.1000.01.0035	Outlet flange - universal - 60mm - Black	2
	KLEB12277	22.1000.01.0040	Open Outlet Front 50/60mm Flat 0° Black (for air intake)	1
	KLEB12273	22.1000.01.0044	Open Outlet Front 50/60mm Flat 30° Black	1
	KLEB10009	10.2064.05.0070	Hose Clip - 50-70mm	4
	KLEB12404	29.2100.01.9493	Screw No6 1/2 CSK Pozi BLK	8
	KLEB10009	10.2064.05.0070	Hose Clip - 50-70mm	8
	KLEB12404	29.2100.01.9493	Screw No6 1/2 CSK Pozi BLK	12
<b>ELECTRICAL FITTINGS</b>	KLEB12819	29.2100.24.2005	Marine Cap Loom	1
	KLEB11597	29.2100.18.0277	Battery Lead D2/D4 0.7m	1
	KLEB10243	22.1000.31.0600	Fuse Holder Assembly	1
	KLEB10169	204.00.087	Fuse 20A Blade - Spare	1
	KLEB12820	81.1504.00.0014	Fuse 10A Blade - Spare	1
	KLEB11331	29.2100.01.8046	Ring Terminal Insulated	1

	KRUEGER PART NUMBER	EBERSPACHER PART NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY
<b>FUEL FITTINGS</b>	KLEB10391	25.1226.89.5000	Fuel Standpipe 2mm I/D	1
	KLEB10274	22.1000.50.0300	Rubber Fuel Pump Bracket	1
	KLEB12402	29.2100.01.9786	Washer - M6 Spring SS	2
	KLEB12401	29.2100.01.9785	Nut - M6 SS	2
	KLEB11051	29.2100.01.1083	10mm Clip	4
	KLFU70002	360.75.206	Fuel Hose 3.5mm ISO7840 Rubber	4m
	KLFU70002	360.75.206	Fuel Hose 3.5mm ISO7840 Rubber	2m
	KLEB11302	29.2100.01.7887	Fuel Close off Lever M6-M4	1
	KLEB11250	29.2100.01.7549	10mm P Clip for Fuel Line	10
	KLEB10075	20.1348.03.0002	Angle Bracket for Fuel Pump Holder	1
	KLFA40030	29.2100.01.7331	Rubber Buffer M6 for Fuel Pump Holder	1
	KLEB12821	29.2100.01.9336	Screw No 8x1/2 SS PH PZ ST"	12
<b>EXHAUST AND COMBUSTION AIR</b>	KLEB10622	25.1786.80.0200	Combustion Air Silencer	1
	KLEB12822	29.2100.01.1048	Combustion Air Silencer Support Clip 50mm	1
	KLEB10007	10.2064.02.0032	Combustion Air Silencer Support Clip 20-32mm	1
	KLEB12823	29.2100.01.9338	Screw No 10x1/2 SS pn/pozi AB - for Combustion Air	4
	KLEB11995	29.2199.01.4506	Exhaust - 2m 24mm Silenced	1
	KLEB11070	29.2100.01.2023	Hull Fitting - 24mm Raked	1
	KLEB10275	22.1000.50.0500	Exhaust Clamp - 26-28mm	2
	KLEB11012	29.2100.01.0239	Exhaust Support P Clip 65mm	3
<b>ADDITIONAL ITEMS</b>	KLEB12824	81.1804.08.0099	Cable Tie 200 x 4 Black	10
	N/A	29.2100.20.1052	Manual - Marine Installation Guide	1
	N/A	29.2100.02.0357	Warranty Folder	1